Active Schools

South Ayrshire Report 2022/23

Participants
Sex Participants % of total

v
Male 2,943 52%
Female 2,721 48%
Total 5,664 100%

Percentage of school roll

Sex

Male
Female

Total

Visits
Sex

Male
Female

Total

Year group

Primary
Secondary
ASN

Total

School roll % participating
v

7,179 41%
7,037 39%
14,216 40%
Visits % of total
v
41,172 52%
38,263 48%
79,435 100%
Visits % of total
56,438 71%
22,583 28%
414 1%
79,435 100%

School type

Primary
Secondary
ASN

Total

School Type

Primary
Secondary
ASN

Total

Year group
V'S

ASN Primary
ASN Secondary
P1

P2

P3

P4

P5

P6

P7

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S6

Total

Participants % of total
v
4,669 82%
965 17%
30 1%

5,664 100%

School roll
v

7,713
6,503
0
14,216

Visits

326
88
3,907
5,443
6,455
7,213
7,517
11,512
14,391
7,578
4,397
2,773
2,272
4,147
1,416
79,435

% participating

61%
15%
Infinity
40%

% female

35%
32%
50%
48%
51%
55%
51%
43%
48%
34%
35%
59%
58%
65%
58%
48%



Sessions

§essions % purely voluntary
7,267 54%

Elocks Avg Sessions per Block
1,072 6.8

Deliverers by type

Deliverer type Qeliverers % of total % voluntary % qualified

Secondary Pupils 205 52% 100% 33%
Teachers 95 24% 100% 63%
Others 30 8% 10% 97%
FE/HE Students 18 5% 100% 78%
School Staff - Other 16 4% 63% 63%
Family Members 15 4% 100% 73%
Club Coaches 14 4% N/A 100%
Community Members 0 0% N/A N/A
Session Coaches 0 0% N/A N/A
Sports Development Officers 0 0% N/A N/A
Total 393 100% 88% 52%

School to club links

School club links % sessions delivered
by clubs

18 3%

Schools with at least Clubs with at least

one link one link
v

12 7

sportscotland
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