Active Schools

South Ayrshire Report 2022/23

Participants

Sex	Participants T	% of total	
Male	2,943	3 52%	
Female	2,721	48%	
Total	5,664	100%	

School type	Participants ▼	% of total
Primary	4,669	82%
Secondary	965	17%
ASN	30	1%
Total	5,664	100%

Percentage of school roll

Sex	School roll ▼	% participating
Male	7,179	41%
Female	7,037	39%
Total	14,216	40%

School Type	School roll	% participating
Primary	7,713	61%
Secondary	6,503	15%
ASN	0	Infinity
Total	14,216	40%

Visits

Sex	Visits ▼	% of total
Male	41,172	52%
Female	38,263	48%
Total	79,435	100%

Year group	Visits ▼	% of total
Primary	56,43	8 71%
Secondary	22,58	3 28%
ASN	41	4 1%
Total	79,43	5 100%

Year group ▲	Visits	% female
ASN Primary	326	35%
ASN Secondary	88	32%
P1	3,907	50%
P2	5,443	48%
P3	6,455	51%
P4	7,213	55%
P5	7,517	51%
P6	11,512	43%
P7	14,391	48%
S1	7,578	34%
S2	4,397	35%
S3	2,773	59%
S4	2,272	58%
S5	4,147	65%
S6	1,416	58%
Total	79,435	48%

Sessions

Sessions 🔻		% purely voluntary
	7,267	54%
Blocks ▼		Avg Sessions per Block
	1,072	6.8

Deliverers by type

Deliverer type	Deliverers •	% of total	% voluntary	% qualified
Secondary Pupils	205	52%	100%	33%
Teachers	95	24%	100%	63%
Others	30	8%	10%	97%
FE/HE Students	18	5%	100%	78%
School Staff - Other	16	4%	63%	63%
Family Members	15	4%	100%	73%
Club Coaches	14	4%	N/A	100%
Community Members	0	0%	N/A	N/A
Session Coaches	0	0%	N/A	N/A
Sports Development Officers	0	0%	N/A	N/A
Total	393	100%	88%	52%

School to club links

School club links	% sessions delivered by clubs
18	3%
Schools with at least one link	Clubs with at least one link ▼
12	7

